PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	I V	1.1	

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Eric Connors			01/28/2010		
Jordan Reed			01/28/2010		
Peter Hazlehurst			01/28/2010		
Suman Sarkar			01/28/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY D	7]		
Name:	Yodlee, Inc.				
Street Address:	3600 Bridge Parkway, Suite 200				
City:	Redwood City				
State/Country:					
Postal Code: 94065					
Property Type Application Number: 12624		Number 624349			
CORRESPONDENCE	(877)769-794	45			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(650) 839-50 pattison@fr.c Elspeth S. W FISH & RICH P.O.BOX 102	com /hite IARDSON P.C.			
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(650) 839-50 pattison@fr.c Elspeth S. W FISH & RICH P.O.BOX 102 MINNEAPOL	70 com /hite IARDSON P.C. 22			
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(650) 839-50 pattison@fr.c Elspeth S. W FISH & RICH P.O.BOX 102 MINNEAPOL	70 com /hite IARDSON P.C. 22 .IS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022			

PATENT REEL: 024325 FRAME: 0123

source=Assignment_12233_0027001#page1.tif source=Assignment_12233_0027001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024325 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, **ERIC CONNORS** of 2393 Fairfield Court, Pleasanton, CA 94566, **JORDAN REED** of 1109 Clark Way, Palo Alto, CA 94304, **PETER HAZLEHURST** of 369 Bowfin Street, Foster City, CA 94404, and **SUMAN SARKAR** of 920 West Remington Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, hereby assign to: Yodlee, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at: 3600 Bridge Parkway, Suite 200 Redwood City, CA 94065; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled FINANCIAL GADGETS, filed <u>11/23/2009</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>12/624,349</u> this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I/we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my/our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I/we agree for me/ourselves and my/our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment D

Date: /-28-10	GINA
1/1/7.A	ERIC CONNORS
Witnessed by:	Date: 1-28-10
Name: CHAY (NICCITANS	Date:

PATENT REEL: 024325 FRAME: 0125

Attorney's Docket No.: 12233-0027001

Date: 1-28-10 inline
Witnessed by: MAZA
Name: CHAD Wilschans Date: 1-28-10
Date: /-28-10 Phthat
Witnessed by:
Name: CHAD WitcHains Date: 1-2873
Date: $/-28-/0$
/ SUMAN SARKAR
Witnessed by: UN2X
Name: (HA) Wirechans Date:28-10

50692755.doc

RECORDED: 05/03/2010